

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-3223 Version: 1 Name: Tyco Integrated Security LLC, Pittsburgh,

Pennsylvania

Type: Payment Approval Status: Approved

File created: 5/4/2017 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 6/7/2017 **Final action:** 6/7/2017

Title: PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Treasurer

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Tyco Integrated Security LLC, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Good(s) or Service(s): Security Services

Fiscal Impact: \$19,010.04

Accounts: 534-630 Rental of Equipment

Contract Number(s): 1653-15733

Summary: The services provide were for security coverage where money is collected and secured until it is transported to the bank. The Office of the Chief Procurement Officers worked with various user agencies to consolidate efforts to award a new County-wide contract. Due to the Direct Pay limit the request for payment for the services reddened would exceed the \$5,000 direct pay amount.

Sponsors:

Indexes: MARIA PAPPAS, Cook County Treasurer

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/7/2017	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Cook County Treasurer

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Tyco Integrated Security LLC, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania

Good(s) or Service(s): Security Services

Fiscal Impact: \$19,010.04

Accounts: 534-630 Rental of Equipment

Contract Number(s): 1653-15733

File #: 17-3223, Version: 1

Summary: The services provide were for security coverage where money is collected and secured until it is transported to the bank. The Office of the Chief Procurement Officers worked with various user agencies to consolidate efforts to award a new County-wide contract. Due to the Direct Pay limit the request for payment for the services reddened would exceed the \$5,000 direct pay amount.